

i>¿ SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24479 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI-V
VERSUS
ORIENTAL BANK OF COMMERCE

...PETITIONER

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 29th July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Delay Condoned.

Notice.”

Accordingly, Notice to the sole Respondent was issued through Registered Post. Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and Counter Affidavit and the same is circulate herewith.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Advocate

rch

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR