

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 20275 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - III

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUN INVESTMENTS PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd April, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Notice be reissued to the sole respondent through
the concerned District Court besides usual mode.
List again on 24.7.2014"

It is submitted that Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has not filed process fee and spare copy for issuance of notice through District Judge as well as usual. Hence fresh Show cause notice could not be issued.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR