

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20275/2013

C.I.T -III

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUN INVESTMENTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Upreti, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to file process
fee and spare copies for effecting service on the sole
respondent.

On filing of the same, office to issue notice.

List again on 27.10.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.07.26
11:00:05 IST
Reason: