

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10986/2013

CIT-CENTRAL-II, KOLKATA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHUNSERI PETR.& TEA INDUSTRIES LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19614/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21844/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21845/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36560/2012

(with office report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Karan Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 36560/2012

Await service on the sole respondent.

SLP(C) No.10986 and 19614/2013

Counter affidavit has already been filed.

SLP(C) No. 21844 and 21845/2013

Counter affidavit has not been filed, despite earlier

order. As requested, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 19.1.2015.

(Dr. K. ARUL)
Registrar