

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21270/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011  
in ITA No. 1048/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N.  
Delhi)

COMM. OF INCOME NEW DELHI-IV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DCM SHRIRAM CONSOLIDATED LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudeep Dey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.01.07  
17:14:07 IST  
Reason: