

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36560/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-8

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S HINDUJA VENTRUES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10986/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 19614/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 21844/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 21845/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shikhar Srivastava, Adv.
Ms Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.24

SLP(C) NO.36560/2012

11:11:14 IST

Reason:

With regard to the sole respondent, the Ld. Counsel for
the petitioner to take fresh steps within two weeks.

-2-

Item No.19

SLP(C) NOS. 10986, 19614 of 2013

Counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent is already on record.

SLP(C) NO.21844,21845/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent is at liberty to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List again on 25.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar