

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7426/2012

COMM. OF INCOME TAX-II,DELHI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LIQUID INVESTMENT & TRADING CO. LTD. Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 26/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent has failed to enter appearance, despite  
service.

The matter falls under the complete category.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.02.28  
13:53:57 IST  
Reason: