

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 5469/2013

C.I.T

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CROMPTON CREAIVES LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7974/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 8921/2013
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 9833/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 5469/2013

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by either of the
parties.C.A. No. 8921,7974 and 9833/2013Service is complete in all the above appeals but no one
has put in appearance.

Appellant has not filed the statement of case.

All the appeals are in complete category.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar