

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 18398 & 20478 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -2

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. KALIMATI INVESTMENT LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) NO. 18398 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

**Issue notice by Speed Post, returnable on 24th September, 2015.
Tag with Civil Appeal No.3359/2015."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole Respondent through speed post on 24th August, 2015 and as per track report of India Post the same was delivered on 26th August, 2015 but no one has entered appearance so far.

SLP(C) NO. 20478 OF 2015

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

**Issue notice by Speed Post.
Tag with SLP(C) No.18398 of 2015."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole Respondent through speed post on 31st July, 2015 and as per track report of India Post the same was delivered on 3rd August, 2015 but no one has entered appearance so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR