

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 140 AND 141 OF 2016

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MUMBAI

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S FIRESTONE INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th January, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" Delay condoned.

**Issue notice on Question No. (C) in the Special
Leave Petitions."**

Accordingly, notice was issued to the sole respondent in both the matters. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate and Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate has on 15th February, 2016 and 19th February, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP No. 140 and 141 of 2016 respectively but no counter affidavit has been filed in both the matters.

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 02ND DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR