

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3358 of 2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 10 (1)

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S NATIONAL COMMODITY AND DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The office report is prepared as per circular No. F. 41/Jul./2008 dated 17th December, 2008.

- (A) There is sole respondent and represented through counsel.
- (B) Not applicable.
- (C) No application for substitution is pending.
- (D) Counsel for both parties have not filed the statement of case so far. Time expired
- (F) Not applicable.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-final Hearing.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF JUNE 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. K Ashar & Co., Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR