

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6727 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

STAINLESS INVESTMENTS LTD.

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 113 OF 2015

There is sole Respondent in the matter above-mentioned.

It is submitted that High Court vide its letter dated 7th November, 2015 has informed this Registry that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be served on the sole Respondent for want of correct address. The Advocate was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 4th January, 2016 to file the latest and correct address of the sole Respondent but he has not done the needful so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6727 OF 2015

It is submitted High Court has informed this Registry vide its letter dated 7th November, 2015 that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal could not be served on the sole Respondent for want of correct address. The Advocate was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 19th November, 2015 but he has not done the needful so far.

It is submitted for the information of the Court that the main matter i.e. Civil Appeal No. 7019 of 2011 to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th January, 2017.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR