

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s). 5022/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/08/2016
in ITA No. 279/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CROMPTON GREAVES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Kaul, Kaul, ASG
Ms. Anita Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since similar matters have been directed to be listed after pronouncement of judgment in Civil Appeal No.7020 of 2011, consequently, we condone the delay in filing the special leave petition, issue notice and tag this case along with Civil Appeal No.7019 of 2011 and other connected cases.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master