

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No. 19735/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-03-2017  
in ITA No. 896/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6, NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALANA POWER CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.88764/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA  
No.88771/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
and IA No.88768/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 18-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Mr. Mukund P., Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter be tagged along with Civil Appeal No. 2165  
of 2012 and other connected matters.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER