

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2165/2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 5 MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ESSAR TELEHOLDINGS LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGER Respondent(s)

(PART HEARD BY HON. A.K.SIKRI AND HON. ASHOK BHUSHAN, JJ. List on 4.1.2018 alongwith connected matters in view of order dated 11.12.2017.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20475/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23123/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 32405/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 36413/2017 (IV-B)

Date : 29-01-2018 These matters were mentioned on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR  
Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR  
Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR  
M/S. K Ashar & Co., AOR  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, AOR  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR  
Mr. Birendra Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20475/2017, SLP(C) No. 23123/2017, SLP(C) No. 32405/2017  
& SLP(C) No. 36413/2017

List along with C.A. Nos. 110-112/2015 & other connected  
matters which are coming up for hearing on 30.01.2018.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER